• In case of demurrage incurrence on Buyer at 
discharge ports, it will be calculated and paid 
on a prorata basis as per maritime vessel's 
charter party, to be known by the Buyer at the 
time of maritime vessel nomination, with a 
maximum rate of US$ 18,000 (eighteen 
thousand US Dollars) per day. 
• The laytime will be counted statiing from 
the first date of the requested delivery date 
range specified by the Ministry of Energy and 
Water - Directorate General of Oil at (6:00) 
a.m. Beirut local time in case the actual arrival